
Service of Process 
Transmittal 
11/26/2013 
CT Log Number 523962807 

TO: 	Ami Gomez 
Apple Inc. 
1 Infinite Loop, M/S 36-3NYJ 
Cupertino, CA 95014- 

RE: 	Process Served in Texas 

FOR: 	Apple Inc. (Domestic State: CA) 

ENCLOSED ARE COPIES OF LEGAL PROCESS RECEIVED BY THE STATUTORY AGENT OF THE ABOVE COMPANY AS FOLLOWS: 

TITLE OF ACTION: 	 Vantage Point Technology, Inc., Pltf. vs. Apple Inc., Dft. 

DOCUMENT(S) SERVED: 	 Summons, Proof of Service, Complaint, Exhibit(s) 

COURT/AGENCY: 	 Eastern District of Texas - United States District Court - Marshall Division, TX 
Case # 213CV989 

NATURE OF ACTION: 	 Intellectual Property Litigation - Patent infringement - Defendant's infringement and 
wrongful sale of '750 Patent products patent by plaintiff 

ON WHOM PROCESS WAS SERVED: 	C T Corporation System, Dallas, TX 

DATE AND HOUR OF SERVICE: 	By Process Server on 11/26/2013 at 14:15 

JURISDICTION SERVED : 	 Texas 

APPEARANCE OR ANSWER DUE: 	Within 21 Days after service of this summons (not counting the day you received it) 

ATTORNEY(S) / SENDER(S): 	 Paul V. Storm 
Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 
1601 Elm Street 
Suite 3000 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-999-3000 

ACTION ITEMS: 	 SOP Papers with Transmittal, via Fed Ex Priority Overnight , 797266512498 
Image SOP 
Email Notification, Adeline Yu ayu@apple.com  
Email Notification,Jeff Risher jrisher@apple.com  
Email Notification, Lisa Olle olle@apple.com  
Email Notification, Noreen Krall nkrall@apple.com  
Email Notification, David Melaugh melaugh@apple.com  
Email Notification, Iain Cunningham icunningham@apple.com  
Email Notification, Colleen Brown colleen_brown@apple.com  
Email Notification, Erica Tierney etierney@apple.com  
Email Notification, Diana Loop loop@apple.com  
Email Notification, Lara Eidemiller leidemiller@apple.com  
Email Notification, Wendy Anna Herby wherby@apple.com  
Email Notification, Sarita Venkat saritav@apple.com  
Email Notification, Tom Vigdal tvigdal@apple.com  
Email Notification,Cyndi Wheeler cwheeler@apple.com  
Email Notification, Heather Moser hmoser@apple.com  
Email Notification, Jackie Harlow jharlow@apple.com  
Email Notification, Ami Gomez ami_r_gomez@apple.com  

Page 1 of 2 / PS 

Information displayed on this transmittal is for CT Corporation's 
record keeping purposes only and is provided to the recipient for 
quick reference. This information does not constitute a legal 
opinion as to the nature of action, the amount of damages, the 
answer date, or any information contained in the documents 
themselves. Recipient is responsible for interpreting said 
documents and for taking appropriate action. Signatures on 
certified mail receipts confirm receipt of package only, not 
contents. 
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Transmittal 
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TO: 	Ami Gomez 
Apple Inc. 
1 Infinite Loop, M/S 36-3NYJ 
Cupertino, CA 95014- 

RE: 	Process Served in Texas 

FOR: 	Apple Inc. (Domestic State: CA) 

Email Notification, Roslyn Quinn roslyn_quinn@apple.com  
Email Notification, Tim O'Neil toneil@apple.com  
Email Notification, Charstie Wheelock wheelock@apple.com  
Email Notification, Stan Flemister flemister@apple.com  
Email Notification, Maya Kumar maya_kumar@apple.com  
Email Notification, Erik Floyd efloyd@apple.com  
Email Notification, Beth Kellermann kellermann@apple.com  
Email Notification, Andrew Song asong@apple.com  
Email Notification, Darleen Morris darleen@apple.com  
Email Notification, Ryan Moran rmoran@apple.com  
Email Notification, David Weiskopf dweiskopf@apple.com  
Email Notification, Jennifer Brown jennifer_brown@apple.com  
Email Notification, Susan Guarino sguarino@apple.com  
Email Notification, Andrew Farthing afarthing@apple.com  
Email Notification, Ash Upreti aupreti@apple.com  
Email Notification, Jen Yokoyama jyokoyama@apple.com  
Email Notification, Scott Murray scott_murray@apple.com  
Email Notification, Pami Vyas pvyas@apple.com  
Email Notification, Kim Moore kim_moore@apple.com  
Email Notification, Shelli Platt rplatt@apple.com  
Email Notification, Jeannie Willis jeannie_willis@apple.com  

SIGNED: 	 C T Corporation System 
PER: 	 Beatrice Casarez-Barrientez 
ADDRESS: 	 350 North St Paul Street 

Suite 2900 
Dallas, TX 75201 

TELEPHONE: 	 214-932-3601 
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1. 	 AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
for the 

Eastern District of Texas 

Vantage Point Technology Inc. 

 

   

Plaintiff(s) 

V. 

Apple Inc. 

Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-989 

Defendant(s) 

 

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION 

To: (Defendant's name and address) Apple Inc. 
do CT Corp. System 
350 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2900 
Dallas, Texas 75201-4234 

A lawsuit has been filed against you. 

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you 
are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. 
P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of 
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiffs attorney, 
whose name and address are: Paul V. Storm 

Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 
1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. 
You also must file your answer or motion with the court. 

  

CLERK OF COURT 

Date: 	11/22/13 

  

  

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk 
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AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2) 

Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-989 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
(This section should not bellied with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (I)) 

This summons for (name of individual and title, if any) 

was received by me on (date) 

O I personally served the summons on the individual at (place) 

on (date) 	 ; or 

0 I left the summons at the individual's residence or usual place of abode with (name) 

, a person of suitable age and discretion who resides there, 

on (date) 	 , and mailed a copy to the individual's last known address; or 

O I served the summons on (name of individual) , who is 

designated by law to accept service of process on behalf of (name of organization) 

on (date) 

O I returned the summons unexecuted because 	 ; or 

O Other (specify): 

My fees are $ 
	

for travel and $ 	 for services, for a total of $ 
	

0.00 

; or 

I declare under penalty of perjury that this information is true. 

Server's signature 

Printed name and title 

Server's address 

Date: 

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc: 
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Case 2:13-cv-00989-JRG Document 1 Filed 11/21/13 Page 1 of 4 PagelD #: 1 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

VANTAGE POINT TECHNOLOGY, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

V. Civil Action No. 

 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant. 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT  

Plaintiff Vantage Point Technology, Inc. ("Vantage Point") alleges the following for its 

complaint against Defendant Apple Inc. 

THE PARTIES 

1. Plaintiff is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Texas having its 

principal place of business at 719 W. Front Street, Suite 244, Tyler, Texas 75702. 

2. Defendant is a corporation formed under the laws of the state of California with a 

principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014. Defendant may be 

served with process via its registered agent CT Corp. System, 350 North St. Paul Street, Suite 

2900, Dallas, Texas 75201-4234. 

JURISDICTION AND VENUE  

3. This is a patent infringement action. The Court has subject matter jurisdiction 

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§1331 and 1338. 

4. The Court has personal jurisdiction over Defendant because it has availed itself of 

the rights and benefits of this District by conducting business in this jurisdiction, including by 

promoting and selling products for sale via the internet, which is accessible to and accessed by 

COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT 	 Page 1 
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